## Wyoming American Legion Baseball December 5, 2020

## **Use of Technology**

This policy is effective December 5, 2020, and applies to fans/parents/players/teams.

<u>Use of GoPro devices:</u> These devices are allowed from behind the backstop, with audio turned off. Video not allowed for "instant replay."

<u>Use of cell phones:</u> Cell phone usage not allowed on the playing field during games, including inside of dugouts. If GameChanger or other scorekeeping software is used, it is restricted to a designated person in the dugout. A tablet or iPad will be used to run this software.

<u>Manager/Coaches will be held responsible for proper Use of Technology. Direct questions to Cody Beers, State Chairman, Wyoming Legion Baseball, (307) 431-1803.</u>

## **Use of Social Media**

This policy is effective December 5, 2020, and applies to fans/parents/players/teams.

Remember, your responsibility to Wyoming American Legion Baseball doesn't end when you're off the field. Keep it professional and tasteful; publish the truth. You speak for yourself, but your actions reflect those of Wyoming American Legion Baseball.

<u>5 principles:</u> <u>1. Be Honest</u> about who you are; <u>2. Be Clear</u> that your opinions are your own; <u>3. Show Respect and Humility</u> in all communication;
<u>4. Practice Good Judgement</u> in sharing/commenting on information;
<u>Be Aware</u> that what you say is permanent and may impact your team.

<u>Manager/Coaches will be held responsible for proper Use of Social Media. Direct</u> questions to Cody Beers, State Chairman, Wyoming Legion Baseball, (307) 431-1803.